
 
 

**MEDIA ALERT** 

  

TYSON FURY VS. DEONTAY WILDER III 

LOS ANGELES PRESS CONFERENCE 

  

Tuesday, June 15 at The Novo by Microsoft at L.A. Live 

12:00 p.m. PT Media Arrival 

  

WBC Heavyweight Champion Fury & Former Heavyweight Champion 
Wilder Battle in Highly Anticipated Third Matchup Saturday, July 24 

Live on Pay-Per-View from T-Mobile Arena in Las Vegas 

  
In anticipation of their third heavyweight championship showdown, WBC Heavyweight 
Champion Tyson “The Gypsy King” Fury and former longtime heavyweight champion 
Deontay “The Bronze Bomber” Wilder will go face-to-face at a Los Angeles press conference 
on Tuesday, June 15.  
  
Boxing’s most charismatic and explosive heavyweights, Fury and Wilder will continue their 
rivalry in the ring on Saturday, July 24, headlining a pay-per-view event live from T-Mobile Arena 
in Las Vegas. 
  
WHEN:         Tuesday, June 15 

                     12:00 p.m. PT - Media Arrival/Lunch 

                     1:00 p.m. PT - Press Conference Begins 

  
___________Accredited media only. All media members must show photo ID at 
___________check-in. Face masks will be required, and no extra guests will be 
___________able to attend.  
  
WHERE:       The Novo by Microsoft at L.A. Live 

                      800 West Olympic Blvd., Suite A335 

                      Los Angeles, CA 90015 
 

___________Media check-in is located at the base of the escalator at the 
___________entrance to the Novo.  
  
 
 



 
 
CONTACTS:  
Swanson Communications: (202) 783 5500 / contact@swansonpr.com  

Tim Smith, Premier Boxing Champions: timothy@haymonboxing.com  

TGB Promotions: (818) 817-8001 

Evan Korn, Top Rank: (516) 510-6014, ekorn@toprank.com  

Gardy Lopez, Top Rank: (787)-246-3668, glopez@toprank.com   
Vernon Cheek, FOX Sports: vernon.cheek@fox.com  

Benjamin Spencer, FOX Deportes: benjamin.spencer@fox.com  

Scott Ghertner, MGM Resorts International: sghertner@mgmresorts.com  

Katharine Sherrer, MGM Resorts International: ksherrer@mgmresorts.com  
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